

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	ACS Company		NEO Fab		Waste Equip		Roll-offs USA		IES Sales	
			Unit Price	Price Extension	Unit Price	Price Extension	Unit Price	Price Extension	Unit Price	Price Extension	Unit Price	Price Extension
1	40 yard roll - off rectangular container	5	No Bid		\$ 4,640.00	\$23,200.00	\$ 4,419.00	\$22,095.00	\$ 4,289.00	\$21,445.00	\$ 4,215.00	\$21,075.00
2	30 yard roll - off rectangular container	5	No Bid		\$ 4,290.00	\$21,450.00	\$ 3,872.00	\$19,360.00	\$ 3,599.00	\$17,995.00	\$ 3,665.00	\$18,325.00
3	20 yard roll - off rectangular container	5	No Bid		\$ 3,859.00	\$19,295.00	\$ 3,574.00	\$17,870.00	\$ 3,253.00	\$16,265.00	\$ 3,065.00	\$15,325.00
4	30 yard roll - off bath tub container	5	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 3,970.00	\$19,850.00	\$ 3,957.00	\$19,785.00	\$ 3,437.00	\$17,185.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$16,950.00
5	20 yard roll - off bath tub container	5	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 3,734.00	\$18,670.00	\$ 3,599.00	\$17,995.00	\$ 3,127.00	\$15,635.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$14,000.00
6	8 yard dumpster/container	15	\$ 890.00	\$13,350.00	\$ 868.00	\$13,020.00	\$ 800.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 748.00	\$11,220.00	\$ 790.00	\$11,850.00
7	6 yard dumpster/container	10	\$ 705.00	\$7,050.00	\$ 799.00	\$7,990.00	\$ 681.00	\$6,810.00	\$ 629.00	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 6,450.00
8	4 yard dumpster/container	10	\$ 560.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 547.00	\$5,470.00	\$ 526.00	\$5,260.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 5,200.00
9	2 yard dumpster container	10	\$ 415.00	\$4,150.00	\$ 443.00	\$4,430.00	\$ 391.00	\$3,910.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 3,790.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 3,350.00
	Freight Charge per truck load	Minimum # of dumpsters	45	\$2,325.00	Freight included	0	Per Trip Load	\$ 810.00	No Min.	\$ 600.00	Varies by size	\$ 2,565.00

Estimated Quantity	Size	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
9	80 inches by 72 inches	Square bottom with 6 inch lip	\$ 225.00	\$2,025.00	\$ 166.44	\$1,497.96	\$ 276.00	\$2,484.00	\$ 249.00	\$2,241.00	\$ 190.00	\$384,750.00
7	78 inches by 72 inches	Square bottom with 6 inch lip	\$ 220.00	\$1,540.00	\$ 163.09	\$1,141.63	\$ 273.00	\$1,911.00	\$ 249.00	\$1,743.00	\$ 190.00	\$292,600.00
7	72 inches by 72 inches	Square bottom with 6 inch lip	\$ 215.00	\$1,505.00	\$ 153.08	\$1,071.56	\$ 222.00	\$1,554.00	\$ 239.00	\$1,673.00	\$ 180.00	\$270,900.00
6	66 inches by 72 inches	Square bottom with 6 inch lip	\$ 210.00	\$1,260.00	\$ 144.09	\$864.54	\$ 243.00	\$1,458.00	\$ 236.00	\$1,416.00	\$ 180.00	\$226,800.00
6	57 inches by 72 inches	Square bottom with 6 inch lip	\$ 205.00	\$1,230.00	\$ 128.05	\$768.30	\$ 220.00	\$1,320.00	\$ 229.00	\$1,374.00	\$ 165.00	\$202,950.00



		ACS Company		NEO Fab		Waste Equip		Roll-offs USA		IES Sales		
9	56 inches by 72 inches	Square bottom with 6 inch lip	\$ 205.00	\$1,845.00	\$ 126.41	\$1,137.69	\$ 220.00	\$1,980.00	\$ 229.00	\$2,061.00	\$ 165.00	\$304,425.00
3	54 inches by 72 inches	Square bottom with 6 inch lip	\$ 205.00	\$615.00	\$ 123.06	\$369.18	\$ 220.00	\$660.00	\$ 229.00	\$687.00	\$ 158.00	\$97,170.00
5	36 inches by 72 inches	Square bottom with 6 inch lip	\$ 195.00	\$975.00	\$ 93.03	\$465.15	\$ 158.00	\$790.00	\$ 189.00	\$945.00	\$ 145.00	\$141,375.00
Freight Charge per truck load		Minimum # of bottoms	Per Truck Load	\$ 2,325.00	52 Bottoms	\$ 1,125.00	Per Trip Load	\$ 810.00	Per Trip Load	\$ 600.00	25	\$ 969.50
Estimated Quantity	Size	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
3	60 inches By 72 inches	Slant Top	\$ 230.00	\$690.00	\$ 138.57	\$415.71	\$ 243.00	\$729.00	\$ 239.00	\$717.00	\$ 180.00	\$540.00
2	55 inches by 72 inches	Slant Top	\$ 230.00	\$460.00	\$ 131.41	\$262.82	\$ 220.00	\$440.00	\$ 239.00	\$478.00	\$ 160.00	\$520.00
Freight Charge per truck load		Minimum # of bottoms	Per Truck Load	\$ 2,325.00	Must ship complete as all bottoms	\$ -	Per Trip Load	\$ 810.00	Per Trip Truck	\$ 600.00	25	\$ 969.50

Please list a percentage off (discount) for items which you sell that may not be listed above. This percentage will be considered part of the bid document for special order items which will be considered as an unscheduled purchase by the City of Huntsville during the life of this contract.

35%	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
-----	--------	--------	--------	--------	--------

*Toter submitted a formal no bid
 ** ACS did not acknowledge addendum

Bid maybe awarded in whole or by parts
 *NOTICE: Bid award is contingent upon vendor meeting bid requirements and formal authorization by City officials

Billie Smith (Purchasing Manager)

